

**Northern El Paso County Coalition of Community Associations, Inc.
Post Office Box 714
Monument, CO 80132-0714**



September 14, 2013

BYLAWS: AMENDMENT 2

ARTICLE IV – DUES, ASSESSMENTS AND VOTING RIGHTS

Section 4.01: In the fourth line change “paragraph” to “Section”.

Section 4.04: In all instances change “paragraph” to “Section”.

ARTICLE V – MEETINGS

Section 5.01: In the second sentence change “October” to “November”.

ARTICLE VI – MEETINGS

Section 6.01: In the second sentence change “less” to “more”. Change “October” to “November”.

ARTICLE IX – ELECTION OF OFFICERS

Section 9.01: In the first sentence change “July” to “November”.

Section 9.01: Second paragraph: Change to read, “Members of the Board of Directors must be members of constituent associations that maintain an Active Membership in NEPCO.”

Section 9.03: In the first sentence change “May” to “August”.

Approved by the Membership
September 14, 2013

David A. Powell
President